Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
Features:
•  High efficacy
•  CRI Options: Minimum 70, 80, 90, 95

of Hazardous Substances Directive or RoHS.
3
PDS-002727 Rev 06       © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-3030-2100
Mid Power Product Datasheet
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux @
150mA
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
@150mA
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
@65mA
(Lumens)
2200K 80 MP-3030-2100-22-80 100 114 54
2700K
80 MP-3030-2100-27-80 107 125 60
90 MP-3030-2100-27-90 100 107 51
95 MP-3030-2100-27-95 94 99 47
3000K
80 MP-3030-2100-30-80 114 132 63
90 MP-3030-2100-30-90 100 112 54
95 MP-3030-2100-30-95 94 104 50
3500K
80 MP-3030-2100-35-80 114 138 66
90 MP-3030-2100-35-90 107 117 56
4000K
70 MP-3030-2100-40-70 130 150 72
80 MP-3030-2100-40-80 122 140 67
90 MP-3030-2100-40-90 107 119 57
95 MP-3030-2100-40-95 100 110 53
5000K
70 MP-3030-2100-50-70 130 150 72
80 MP-3030-2100-50-80 122 140 67
5700K
70 MP-3030-2100-57-70 139 150 72
80 MP-3030-2100-57-80 130 140 67
95 MP-3030-2100-57-95 107 122 53
6500K
70 MP-3030-2100-65-70 139 150 72
80 MP-3030-2100-65-80 130 140 67
Standard test condition = 150 mA, Tc=25 °C
Product Selection Table
*Tolerance of measurements of the luminous flux is ±7%
* Tolerance of measurements of the CRI is ±2

MP-3030-2100
Incoming Quality Control Specification
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin. The part number designation is as follows:
3030 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 3030 2100 ## ##
Forward Voltage Bins (Tc=25°C)
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
J* 5.8 6.0
K* 6.0 6.2
T* 6.2 6.4
Tolerance of measurements o f  forward voltage is ±0.1V
* Note: Effective in production starting August 2017, replacing the old bin structure X=5.8-6.1, Y=6.1-6.4
Test condition = 150 mA, Tc=25 °C
5
PDS-002727 Rev 06       © 2017 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
MP-3030-2100
Incoming Quality Control Specification
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
1Z 87 94
2A 94 100
2B 100 107
2C 107 114
2D 114 122
2E 122 130
2F 130 139
2G 139 148
2H 148 156
2J 156 164
2K 164 172
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins. Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs.
Test condition = 150 mA, Tc=25 °C
3030 Mid Power Operating Characteristics
Note 1: 	 To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 2: 	 Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current defines the total maximum operating condition for the device. To